12010.2
10+Gbps 0.5mm pitch Stacking Connectors
FX10 Series
● 0.5mm Pitch
● Stacking Height : 4 ~ 8mm
● Number of Contacts
With ground plate type : 80 / 100 / 120 / 140
Without ground plate type : 96 / 120 / 144 / 168

Contact resistance of 70 m ohm max, insulation resistance of
100 M ohm min, no damage, cracks, or parts looseness
■Ordering Information
FX10  ## - ✽ P  //  ✽ - SV  11  ((✽ ✽)
1 2 7
3
4 5 6
■Materials
Part Material Process Notes
Insulator
Contacts
Ground plate
Metal fitting
LCP
Phosphor bronze
Phosphor bronze
Phosphor bronze
Beige
Header
Contact Area: Gold plating
Lead Area: Tin plating
Receptacle
Contact Area: Gold plating
Lead Area: Flash plating
Tin plating
Tin plating
UL94V-0
---
---
---
Series name : FX10
Form symbol
A : With guide post
B : Without guide post
Number of contacts
Signal/Ground: 80/8, 100/10, 120/12,
140/14
Signal: 96, 120, 144, 168
Connector type
P : Header
S : Receptacle
Contact form
SV : Straight SMT
Product height
Brank : Standard
1 : Standard + 1mm
2 : Standard + 2mm(Under development)
3 : Standard + 3mm(Under development)
4 : Standard + 4mm(Under development)
Packaging classification / Au plating
Blank, (71) : Tray packaging / AuP 0.1μm
(21), (91) : Embossed tape packaging / AuP 0.1μm
(83) : Tray packaging / AuP 0.76μm
(93) : Embossed tape packaging / AuP 0.76μm
3
5
6
4
7
1
2
With ground plate
Without ground plate
■Signal integrity
3
FX10 Series●10+Gbps 0.5mm pitch Stacking Connectors
● Pin assignment
● Impedance
To match 100 ohm differential impedance and to reduce crosstalk, a staggered GSGSG pin assignment is recommended.
(G=ground and S=signal)
The differential impedance is 100 +/- 10 ohm for FX10 at 30 ps rise time (20% to 80%).
0 200 400 600 800 1000
85